



€ Netto inkl. 20% MwSt. Auswahl

| Boat as standard specification                                                                                                           | x | € 36.200,00 | € 43.440,00 | € 43.440,00 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| <b>Touristic Package</b>                                                                                                                 |   |             |             |             |
| Lazy jack + lazy bag                                                                                                                     |   | € 480,00    | € 576,00    |             |
| Jib UV cover                                                                                                                             |   | € 190,00    | € 228,00    |             |
| Jib roller with stiff stay                                                                                                               |   | € 610,00    | € 732,00    |             |
| Boom vang with clam cleat 1:4                                                                                                            |   | € 190,00    | € 228,00    |             |
| Backstay tackle 1:4 / 1:3                                                                                                                |   | € 140,00    | € 168,00    |             |
| Tiller extension - RONSTAN                                                                                                               |   | € 150,00    | € 180,00    |             |
| Halyard triple pockets in cockpit - 2 pcs                                                                                                |   | € 90,00     | € 108,00    |             |
| Stern ladder                                                                                                                             |   | € 180,00    | € 216,00    |             |
| Outbord motor mounting plate with a polyamide board                                                                                      |   | € 310,00    | € 372,00    |             |
| Cockpit benches on stern pushpits                                                                                                        |   | € 290,00    | € 348,00    |             |
| Mastervolt 10A one-section battery charger - 230V installation required                                                                  |   | € 350,00    | € 420,00    |             |
| 230V installation - 2 sockets + 20-meter marine cable                                                                                    |   | € 970,00    | € 1.164,00  |             |
| Standard radio installation - set of wires, 2 speakers in a mess, prepared to connect the player                                         |   | € 200,00    | € 240,00    |             |
| Basic water installation - 20l tank with a draft pump                                                                                    |   | € 350,00    | € 420,00    |             |
| Gas installation - space for gas bottle with reducer, dual burner cooker                                                                 |   | € 630,00    | € 756,00    |             |
| Touristic package - before discount                                                                                                      |   | € 5.130,00  | € 6.156,00  | € 0,00      |
| Touristic package after 5% discount                                                                                                      | x | € 4.873,50  | € 5.848,20  | € 5.848,20  |
| <b>Ballast &amp; steering system</b>                                                                                                     |   |             |             |             |
| Daggerboard made of A4/316L stainless steel                                                                                              |   | € 3.810,00  | € 4.572,00  |             |
| Daggerboard lifting mechanism - electric (space for the battery supplying a windlass - on a bow)                                         |   | € 640,00    | € 768,00    |             |
| Daggerboard lifting mechanism - manual                                                                                                   |   | € 650,00    | € 780,00    |             |
| Additional part for daggerboard (in the shape of board) - stainless steel A4/316 (draft + 0,3m / weight + 105 kg)                        |   | € 960,00    | € 1.152,00  |             |
| Additional part for daggerboard - iron BULB (draft + 0,28m / weight + 120 kg)                                                            |   | € 1.030,00  | € 1.236,00  |             |
| Cast iron ballast (keel), draft 1,45m (deep-sea rudder, marine rigging, enlarged sails)                                                  |   | € 3.630,00  | € 4.356,00  |             |
| Twin keel (deep-sea rudder, sea rigging)                                                                                                 |   | € 5.000,00  | € 6.000,00  |             |
| Automatic clam cleat for rudder blade downhaul                                                                                           | x | € 70,00     | € 84,00     | € 84,00     |
| <b>Engine &amp; heating</b>                                                                                                              |   |             |             |             |
| 2kW heating with outlets                                                                                                                 |   | € 2.860,00  | € 3.432,00  |             |
| Outboard motor Suzuki DF6 AL                                                                                                             |   | € 1.740,00  | € 2.088,00  |             |
| Outboard motor Suzuki DF9,9 BL                                                                                                           |   | € 3.380,00  | € 4.056,00  |             |
| Outboard motor Suzuki DF9,9 BRL                                                                                                          |   | € 3.930,00  | € 4.716,00  |             |
| Mounting and activating new outboard motor with manual start (with charging connection)                                                  |   | € 155,00    | € 186,00    |             |
| <b>Rigg and sail</b>                                                                                                                     |   |             |             |             |
| Fixed aluminum mast foot                                                                                                                 |   | € 130,00    | € 156,00    |             |
| Stiff stay Furllex 50 (Jib halyard with adjustment from cockpit - may require additional stopper) - extra charged to standard stiff stay | x | € 330,00    | € 396,00    | € 396,00    |
| Spinnaker (with equipment: spinnaker guys, blocks, fittings and spinnaker pole)                                                          |   | € 1.640,00  | € 1.968,00  |             |
| Gennaker (with equipment: guys, blocks, fittings)                                                                                        |   | € 1.640,00  | € 1.968,00  |             |
| Gennaker Ronstan roller, series 80 with an antitorsion line                                                                              |   | € 1.640,00  | € 1.968,00  |             |
| Drifter (with equipment: guys, blocks, fittings and roller)                                                                              |   | € 1.640,00  | € 1.968,00  |             |
| Drifter Ronstan roller, series 80 - upgrade to standard roller                                                                           |   | € 800,00    | € 960,00    |             |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |   |            |            |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
| Jib persening (pulled on the spinnaker halyard)                                                                                                                                                                                        | x | € 595,00   | € 714,00   | € 714,00   |
| Boom vang adjusted from cockpit (may require additional stopper) - upgrade to standard one                                                                                                                                             | x | € 45,00    | € 54,00    | € 54,00    |
| Fittings for possible gennaker, spinnaker or drifter sails - price includes: spinnaker halyard, mast fitting for spinnaker boom, stainless steel eyelets on stern pushpits, eyelet for gennaker tack                                   | x | € 230,00   | € 276,00   | € 276,00   |
| Running rigging - nonstretchable polyester, jib and mainsail halyards - Dyneema, additional rigs for regatta trim (outhaul adjustment from cockpit, cunningham) - may require additional stopper                                       |   | € 210,00   | € 252,00   |            |
| Additional charge for individual sails (Regatta Dacron. Mainsail: deep profile, leech, cunningham, trimming straps, tall tales. Jib: tall tales, trimming straps, deep profile)                                                        |   | € 770,00   | € 924,00   |            |
| HARKEN deck equipment + blocks (sport package): mainsheet 1:5 with swivel table, boom vang 1:4 led to cockpit, backstay tackle 1:2/1:4, jib travellers and tracks adjusted from cockpit placed on half-decks, blocks at the mast heel. |   | € 1.970,00 | € 2.364,00 |            |
| Rotary fairlead/eye with cleat for roller jib halyard                                                                                                                                                                                  | x | € 130,00   | € 156,00   | € 156,00   |
| <b>Hull and deck</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |   |            |            |            |
| Dark beige hull RAL 7034                                                                                                                                                                                                               |   | € 1.320,00 | € 1.584,00 |            |
| Grey hull RAL 7036                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |   | € 1.320,00 | € 1.584,00 |            |
| Graphite hull RAL 7015                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |   | € 1.320,00 | € 1.584,00 |            |
| Hull in any RAL color                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |   | € 1.540,00 | € 1.848,00 |            |
| Flexi teak on the whole deck and in cockpit                                                                                                                                                                                            |   | € 3.470,00 | € 4.164,00 |            |
| Flexi teak only in cockpit (floor and seats)                                                                                                                                                                                           |   | € 2.300,00 | € 2.760,00 |            |
| Flexi teak on cockpit floor                                                                                                                                                                                                            | x | € 1.210,00 | € 1.452,00 | € 1.452,00 |
| Mast stepping system                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | x | € 360,00   | € 432,00   | € 432,00   |
| Mast support                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |   | € 190,00   | € 228,00   |            |
| Disassembled mast support                                                                                                                                                                                                              | x | € 310,00   | € 372,00   | € 372,00   |
| Bathing bow ladder                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |   | € 340,00   | € 408,00   |            |
| Additional cleats in the midship                                                                                                                                                                                                       |   | € 90,00    | € 108,00   |            |
| Riggings made of A4/316L stainless steel                                                                                                                                                                                               |   | € 1.750,00 | € 2.100,00 |            |
| Replacement of clutches and switches into quadruple                                                                                                                                                                                    | x | € 230,00   | € 276,00   | € 276,00   |
| Additional cam cleats (choose quantity)                                                                                                                                                                                                |   | € 70,00    | € 84,00    |            |
| Flagstaff with socket                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |   | € 120,00   | € 144,00   |            |
| Bow platform made of laminate with roll and place for anchor                                                                                                                                                                           | x | € 350,00   | € 420,00   | € 420,00   |
| Bow platform made of stainless steel with roll and place for anchor                                                                                                                                                                    |   | € 350,00   | € 420,00   |            |
| Halyard winches - Andersen 12ST - upgrade to standard one                                                                                                                                                                              |   | € 740,00   | € 888,00   |            |
| Sheet winches - Andersen 12ST - upgrade to standard one                                                                                                                                                                                |   | € 740,00   | € 888,00   |            |
| Hull and deck made of multiaxial fiberglass                                                                                                                                                                                            |   | € 1.160,00 | € 1.392,00 |            |
| Big pantograph (4 gas springs) - upgrade to standard pantograph                                                                                                                                                                        |   | € 155,00   | € 186,00   |            |
| <b>Cockpit &amp; interior</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                          |   |            |            |            |
| Sprayhood                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | x | € 1.670,00 | € 2.004,00 | € 2.004,00 |
| Cockpit tent                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | x | € 200,00   | € 240,00   | € 240,00   |
| Cockpit table                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | x | € 260,00   | € 312,00   | € 312,00   |
| 2 additional portholes (galley + WC)                                                                                                                                                                                                   | x | € 740,00   | € 888,00   | € 888,00   |
| Additional window in cockpit                                                                                                                                                                                                           |   | € 385,00   | € 462,00   |            |
| Fixed upholstery window in main cabin                                                                                                                                                                                                  |   | € 350,00   | € 420,00   |            |
| Open hatch in main cabin                                                                                                                                                                                                               |   | € 690,00   | € 828,00   |            |
| Interior in natural plywood in HPL SLAVONIA OAK                                                                                                                                                                                        | x | € 0,00     | € 0,00     | € 0,00     |
| Interior in natural plywood in HPL NATURAL TEAK                                                                                                                                                                                        |   | € 350,00   | € 420,00   |            |
| Interior in natural plywood in HPL FERRARA OAK                                                                                                                                                                                         |   | € 0,00     | € 0,00     |            |
| Interior in SAPELLI or TEAK - natural fornir                                                                                                                                                                                           |   | € 800,00   | € 960,00   |            |
| Fridge in galley table-top                                                                                                                                                                                                             | x | € 1.350,00 | € 1.620,00 | € 1.620,00 |
| Fridge with freezer ISOTHERM 49I DRAWER                                                                                                                                                                                                |   | € 1.960,00 | € 2.352,00 |            |
| Pan holder kit for burner cooker                                                                                                                                                                                                       |   | € 80,00    | € 96,00    |            |

|                                                                                                                                                                  |   |            |            |          |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|------------|------------|----------|
| Additional bed in mess on both sides                                                                                                                             |   | € 420,00   | € 504,00   |          |
| 2 additional shelves in mess                                                                                                                                     | x | € 570,00   | € 684,00   | € 684,00 |
| 2 closed lockers in mess (left side)                                                                                                                             |   | € 960,00   | € 1.152,00 |          |
| 2 closed lockers in mess (right side)                                                                                                                            |   | € 960,00   | € 1.152,00 |          |
| Laminated WC cabin with shower and outlet                                                                                                                        |   | € 1.340,00 | € 1.608,00 |          |
| Sink and locker in a toilet cabin (if choose water installation, this position includes water supply in cabin toilet sink)                                       |   | € 430,00   | € 516,00   |          |
| Practical interior' set - joins and blockades under berths (when open) in mess, hooks for clothes, mirror on the inside door of wc, handreling in a companionway | x | € 300,00   | € 360,00   | € 360,00 |
| Mattress fabric VICTORIA 31 (beige), 50 (red), 88 (dark blue), 96 (graphit)                                                                                      | x | € 0,00     | € 0,00     | € 0,00   |
| Mattress fabric VICTORIA other choice                                                                                                                            |   | € 180,00   | € 216,00   |          |
| Additional pillows (6 pcs)                                                                                                                                       | x | € 50,00    | € 60,00    | € 60,00  |
| <b>Electronics and installations</b>                                                                                                                             |   |            |            |          |
| Raymarine i40 bidata (log + echosonda + water temp.)                                                                                                             |   | € 910,00   | € 1.092,00 |          |
| Raymarine i40 Wind                                                                                                                                               |   | € 960,00   | € 1.152,00 |          |
| Raymarine i50 Tri-data                                                                                                                                           |   | € 1.580,00 | € 1.896,00 |          |
| Raymarine i60 WIND                                                                                                                                               |   | € 2.000,00 | € 2.400,00 |          |
| Raymarine i70 - system pack (log/speed/depth/wind)                                                                                                               |   | € 2.640,00 | € 3.168,00 |          |
| RAYMARINE ELEMENT S-7 - chartploter with a transducer                                                                                                            |   | € 1.400,00 | € 1.680,00 |          |
| Electronic map for chartplotter - GOLD EUROPE                                                                                                                    |   | € 300,00   | € 360,00   |          |
| Laminated navpod for electronic intruments mounted over the sliding hatch                                                                                        | x | € 230,00   | € 276,00   | € 276,00 |
| Mastervolt 15A two-section battery charger - 230V installation required - extra charged to 10A charger                                                           |   | € 385,00   | € 462,00   |          |
| Mastervolt 25A three-section battery charger - 230V installation required - extra charged to 10A charger                                                         |   | € 540,00   | € 648,00   |          |
| Additional 230V socket (required 230V installation) (choose the quantity)                                                                                        |   | € 110,00   | € 132,00   |          |
| Additional 12V socket (choose the quantity)                                                                                                                      |   | € 70,00    | € 84,00    |          |
| Charging panel with sockets 12V, 230V, USB (choose the quantity)                                                                                                 | x | € 190,00   | € 228,00   | € 228,00 |
| Navigation lights (anchor top light, motor light, stern light, bi-color bow light)                                                                               |   | € 480,00   | € 576,00   |          |
| Navigation LED lights - additional charge for replacement                                                                                                        |   | € 240,00   | € 288,00   |          |
| Navigation lights (tri-color on the top)                                                                                                                         | x | € 310,00   | € 372,00   | € 372,00 |
| Spreader light: LED                                                                                                                                              |   | € 150,00   | € 180,00   |          |
| LED lighting in mess and cabins                                                                                                                                  | x | € 420,00   | € 504,00   | € 504,00 |
| UKF Radio Raymarine RAY 52 VHF with GPS + Antenna                                                                                                                |   | € 740,00   | € 888,00   |          |
| CD/MP3 Radio (requires standard radio installation)                                                                                                              | x | € 130,00   | € 156,00   | € 156,00 |
| 2 additional speakers in cockpit                                                                                                                                 |   | € 150,00   | € 180,00   |          |
| Extra charge for standard water installation - 47l fresh water tank without indicator (pressure system)                                                          | x | € 570,00   | € 684,00   | € 684,00 |
| Extra charge for standard water installation - 87l fresh water tank without indicator (pressure system)                                                          |   | € 800,00   | € 960,00   |          |
| Sensor and water tank indicator                                                                                                                                  |   | € 310,00   | € 372,00   |          |
| Outboard water system working on pressure system                                                                                                                 |   | € 560,00   | € 672,00   |          |
| Hot water system (requires 230V installation)                                                                                                                    |   | € 960,00   | € 1.152,00 |          |
| Shower in cockpit, cold water (requires water installation on pressure system)                                                                                   | x | € 420,00   | € 504,00   | € 504,00 |
| Shower in cockpit, cold + hot water (requires water installation on pressure system and hot water installation)                                                  |   | € 740,00   | € 888,00   |          |
| Cleaning set without outboard water system (working on pressure system) + 10m hose                                                                               |   | € 620,00   | € 744,00   |          |
| Cleaning kit with outboard water system (working on pressure system) + 10m hose                                                                                  |   | € 350,00   | € 420,00   |          |
| Manual toilet without tank (requires to choose the waste tank)                                                                                                   |   | € 690,00   | € 828,00   |          |

|                                                                                                                    |   |            |            |                    |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|------------|------------|--------------------|
| Electric toilet without tank (requires to choose the waste tank)                                                   |   | € 1.030,00 | € 1.236,00 |                    |
| 50l waste tank + mecerator pump + triple valve                                                                     |   | € 690,00   | € 828,00   |                    |
| Sensor and waste tank indicator - GIOBUS (indicates 3/4 of level)                                                  |   | € 530,00   | € 636,00   |                    |
| Sensor and waste tank indicator - GIOBUS (indicates 1/4, 1/2, 3/4 of level)                                        |   | € 760,00   | € 912,00   |                    |
| Porta Potti chemical toilet                                                                                        | x | € 230,00   | € 276,00   | € 276,00           |
| Solar vent                                                                                                         |   | € 310,00   | € 372,00   |                    |
| Compass in cockpit                                                                                                 |   | € 310,00   | € 372,00   |                    |
| AGM 75Ah battery (choose quantity)                                                                                 |   | € 210,00   | € 252,00   |                    |
| AGM 100Ah battery (choose quantity)                                                                                |   | € 250,00   | € 300,00   |                    |
| AGM 140Ah battery (choose quantity)                                                                                | x | € 320,00   | € 384,00   | € 384,00           |
| Mooring set (2 pcs of 15m mooring ropes, 2 anchors - 1 pc. of RL type, 1 pc. of Danfort type 30m ropes, 4 fenders) |   | € 540,00   | € 648,00   |                    |
| Lamination supports (2pcs)                                                                                         |   | € 650,00   | € 780,00   |                    |
| Antiosmosis and antifouling                                                                                        | x | € 2.150,00 | € 2.580,00 | € 2.580,00         |
| Erster Aufbau des Bootes und Riggs, Kontrolle, inkl. Probefahrt und Kranung in Neusiedl am See                     | x | € 1.950,00 | € 2.340,00 | € 2.340,00         |
| <b>Additional</b>                                                                                                  |   |            |            |                    |
| Cockpit Polster, Silvertex Taupe 122-0009                                                                          | x | € 250,00   | € 300,00   | € 300,00           |
| Großschotbock                                                                                                      | x | € 150,00   | € 180,00   | € 180,00           |
| Exterior: Masacril Coco, Stripes/Logo RAL 7006, tent: ecru                                                         | x | € 0,00     | € 0,00     | € 0,00             |
| Interior: Intertap 1, Slavonia, aspen mine, Irocco black, Victoria 96                                              | x | € 0,00     | € 0,00     | € 0,00             |
| Laminatsegel Aufpreis, DCX-L 1.0 7,5oz grey / NO UV Cover on jib                                                   | x | € 1.150,00 | € 1.380,00 | € 1.380,00         |
| 3 stern opening guard wires (2 on pushpits and 1 lower on deck) from stern pushpit to stern pushpit                | x | € 155,00   | € 186,00   | € 186,00           |
| <b>SUMME</b>                                                                                                       |   |            |            | <b>€ 70.438,20</b> |
| Sonderrabatt Messe Tulln (Boot wird an der Messe ausgestellt)                                                      | x | € 8.281,83 | € 9.938,20 | € 9.938,20         |
| Transport Werft nach Österreich                                                                                    | x | € 2.000,00 | € 2.400,00 | € 2.400,00         |
| <b>Kaufpreis</b>                                                                                                   |   |            |            | <b>€ 62.900,00</b> |

Irrtum vorbehalten, Ware und Leistungen bleiben bis zur vollständigen Bezahlung unser Eigentum  
 Preise gelten ab Werft, Irrtum und Preisänderung vorbehalten  
 Stand per Jänner 2022